

- SEPTEMBER 2021 LUNCH MENU -

Available Wednesday to Saturday 12pm-2:30pm

- NIBBLES -

- (v) **Marinated Kalamata & Green Olives** | rosemary | garlic | extra virgin olive oil 3.0
(v) **Spiced Mixed Nuts** (n) 3.0

- STARTERS -

- Pickled Mackerel** (d, g, su, v) 8.0
smoked mackerel pate on toast | rhubarb | kohlrabi | fennel purée
- Monmouthshire Air-Dried Welsh Beef Bresaola** (d, e) 8.5
confit egg yolk | parmesan | frisée | truffle dressing
- (v) **Watermelon Sashimi** (s, n, su, e) 8.0
compressed & pickled cucumber | charred spring onion | sriracha mayo | soy & sesame dressing
- Slow Roasted Pigs Cheek** (d, c) 7.5
braised lentils | roasted & puréed onion

- MAIN COURSES -

- Monmouthshire Air-Dried Ham & Sunblush Tomato Spaghetti** (d, g) 14.0
parmesan | fresh parsley
- Welsh Venison Burger** (d, g, su, e) 17.0
red onion marmalade | roasted mushrooms | Perl Lâs blue cheese | triple cooked chips
- (v) **Beetroot & Chickpea Burger** (d, n, e) 15.0
halloumi | heritage tomatoes | triple cooked chips
- (v) **^Cauliflower & Broccoli Cheese^** (d, su, n, m) 16.0
roasted & pickled cauliflower | charred broccoli | broccoli & cheddar purée | flaked almonds | cheese sauce

- SANDWICHES -

all served on ciabatta with tossed salad and skinny fries

- 6oz* Welsh Sirloin Steak, Fried Onions & Mushrooms** (g, d, su) 14.0
- Tuna, Welsh Cheddar & Red Onion Melt** (g, d) 12.0
- (v) **Perl Wen Welsh Brie & Plum Chutney** (g, d) 10.0
- (v) **Welsh Cheddar & Red Onion** (g, d) 8.0

- EXTRAS -

- | | | | | | |
|---|-----|--|-----|---|-----|
| Triple Cooked Chips | 5.0 | Crushed or Creamed Potatoes (d) | 5.0 | | |
| Saute Tenderstem Broccoli & Almonds (d, n) | 5.0 | Roasted Cauliflower & Cheddar (d) | 5.0 | | |
| Fresh Side Salad | 4.0 | Seasonal Vegetable Medley (d) | 4.0 | | |
| Homemade Garlic Bread (d, g) | 4.0 | with welsh cheddar | 5.0 | with welsh cheddar & mushrooms | 6.0 |

* approximate uncooked weight

Ingredient key is advisory only if you or any of your party suffer from any form of food allergies please inform us before placing your order & we will do our best to accommodate your requirements where possible.

Ingredient Key: (d) - dairy; (g) - gluten, wheat or lupins; (s) - soy; (v) - vinegar; (c) - celery; (cr) - crustacean; (n) - nuts/seeds; (su) - sulphites; (e) - egg; (m) - mustard